Place
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Place
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800Mts N Carroll

Bib
48
57
45
40
34
31
61
69
43
74

800Mts Women

Bib
108
105
106
104
101
135
103
102
136

Bib
340
92
95
91
93
87
86
59
94

800Mts C

Bib

310

Lane

Lane

Lane

Lane

Name

5 Darren McBrearty
4 Joseph Maynard

7 Eoin Everard

2 Ruairi Finnegan

2 Danny Mooney
1 Michael Dyer
6 Elliot Slade

8 Darragh Greene

3 Niall Tuohy

8 Dave McCarthy

Name
6 Katie Kirk
4 Fiona Kehoe

5 Iseult O'Donnell

3 Erin Mcllveen
1 Rachael Smyth
7 Claire Earls

2 Amy McDaid

2 Anna King

8 Emer Magee

Name
8 Conall Kirk
3 Brian Kelly
6 John Coghlan
2 Gideon Kirui

4 Patrick Hamilton
2 William Maunsell
1 Mark McDonald

7 Michael Quinn
5 Robert Tully

Name

8 Dermot Mc Dermott

Club
Letterkenny AC
Cardiff AC
Kilkenny CH AC
Letterkenny AC
Letterkenny AC
North Down AC
Cardiff AC
Dunleer AC
Ferrybank AC
Pacemaker

Club
Lagan Valley AC
Kilmore AC

Raheny Shamrocks
City of Lisburn AC

St. Coca's AC
Sli Cualann

City of Derry AC
Crusaders AC
Lagan Valley AC

Club

Lagan Valley AC
St Abbans AC
MSB AC

Ballyfin AC

City of Derry AC
Clonmel AC
Clonliffe Harriers
Unattached

Time
01:48.71
01:48.94
01:49.39
01:49.57
01:49.87
01:50.25
01:50.82
01:50.93
01:54.75

Time
02:07.56
02:08.64
02:08.65
02:09.42
02:14.20
02:15.31
02:23.54
02:24.47
02:29.04

Time
01:51.63
01:52.07
01:52.52
01:52.79
01:53.29
01:53.64
01:53.70
01:54.03

Star of the Sea AC DNS

Club

Time

01:56.03



Place

Place

Place

308
306
305
307
309
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800 Mts D

Bib
130
124
129
131
128
127
125
126
132
133

©oO~NOUTA,WNPE

=
o

1500 Men A

Bib
331
325
329
318
317
332
326
323

O~NO O WNPE

1500 Men B

Bib
138
350
363
492
364
358
493
351
482
10 426
11 367
12 137

©CoO~NOOOThA,WDNPE

1500 Mts Women

Lane

6 Cormac Kelly
4 Denis Coughlan

3 Fionn Cleirigh ButtneiDSD AC

5 Neil McCartan

7 Uchenna Uwechue

Name
6 Ryan McDermott
1 James Maher
5 Peter Gibbons
6 Conor Morrisson
4 Paul O'Neill
3 Alan Danagher
2 Ciaran Fitzpatrick
2 Sean Murphy
7 Cathal Logue
8 Tony Fogarty

Name

8 John Travers

4 James O'Hare
7 Richard Owens
2 Gareth Hill

1 Conor Dooney
9 Ray Hynes

5 Kevin Maunsell
3 Joe Warne

Name
13 Eoin Strutt
1 William Hughes
4 Jonathan Phillips
10 James McGeough
5 Kevin Chesser
3 Andrew Kaar
11 Loughlin Campion
2 Shane Walsh
9 John Mannion
8 Colin Maher
6 Adam Foley
12 Colum O'Keary

St Abbans AC 01:56.16
St Finbarrs AC 01:56.18
01:57.27
East Down AC 01:58.43
Tallaght AC 01:58.54
Club Time
Annadale Striders / 01:56.78
Templemore AC 02:00.22
Letterkenny AC 02:00.82
Letterkenny AC 02:01.22
Lagan Valley AC 02:01.46
Rathfarnham WSA 02:02.42
Ballyfin AC 02:02.83
Crusaders AC 02:03.48
City of Derry AC 02:05.48

Thurles Crokes AC 02:09.54

Club Time

Donore Harriers AC 03:47.61
Annadale Striders  03:48.33
UCD AC 03:52.33
Ballymena & Antrimr  03:52.69
Raheny Shamrocks 03:53.41
Crusaders AC 03:53.49
Clonmel AC 03:54.76
Doheny AC 03:56.93
Club Time

Raheny Shamrocks 04:00.08

Thurles Crokes AC 04:02.03

Sli Cualann 04:02.46
Sligo AC 04:02.77
Ennis Track 04:03.77
Birchfield Harriers  04:05.29
Dunboyne AC 04:05.72
Dunleer AC 04:07.13
Crusaders AC 04:11.90
Ballyfin AC 04:16.43
Raheny Shamrocks 04:18.21
Raheny Shamrocks 04:18.94



Place

©oO~NOOOTA,WDNPE

10

Place
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Bib
112
116
110
113
117
111
118
122
115
119
109
121

114 DNF

3000 Mts. Men

Bib
488
407
481
482
404
143
139
442
140
409
456
500
359
403
382
181
142

100 Mts A

Lane

~N DO wo

wind

Name
4 Ciara Durkan
8 Becky Woods
2 Niamh Boland
5 Ellie Hartnett
9 Lorraine Manning
6 Rachel Gibson
10 Meghan Ryan
13 Maria O'Sullivan
7 Kate O'Neill
11 Una Britton
1 Niamh Roe
12 Sinead Hartnett
Emma Mitchell

Name
15 Jake Byrne
6 Brian Maher

10 Emmett Dunleavy

13 Andrew Agnew
5 Aaron Hanlon
11 Roger Barrett
1 Declan Reed
8 Cillian O'Leary
2 Louis McCarthy
7 Thomas Hayes
9 Eoghan Totten
16 Paddy Cassidy
14 Emmett McGinty
19 Jason Reid

17 Jonathan Hughes

12 Karl Fitzmaurice
4 Ciaran Aylward

16+

Name
5 Paul Whelan
3 Kenny Elliot
6 Michael Hynes
4 Mark Kavanagh
7 Ferdia Kenny

Club

Skerries AC
Clonliffe Harriers A
Crusaders AC
UCD AC

Raheny Shamrocks
North Down AC
DSD AC

Raheny Shamrocks
MSB AC

Kilcoole AC

St Finbarrs AC
Clonliffe Harriers A

Club

Mullingar

KCH

Sligo AC

Annadale Striders /
Clonliffe Harriers A
Ballina AC

City of Derry AC
Raheny Shamrocks
Rathfarnham WSA
KCH

Newcastle & Distric
Glaslough Harriers
City of Derry AC
Rathfarnham WSA
Rathfarnham WSA
Crusaders AC
Rathfarnham AC

Club
Clonliffe

Raheny
DSD
Sli Cualann

Time
04:25.22
04:31.49
04:33.33
04:35.18
04:38.66
04:42.43
04:43.43
04:44.09
04:44.79
04:45.10
04:45.51
05:05.09

Time
08:19.56
08:21.07
08:21.83
08:27.63
08:29.69
08:36.35
08:36.43
08:37.33
08:40.32
08:40.85
08:45.37
08:59.60
09:00.10
09:03.80
09:06.29
09:07.04
09:08.24

Time
11.03
11.13
11.13
11.20
11.30



Place

Place

Place

100 Mts B
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Bib
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400 M Men

Bib
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17
18
19
15
13
14
12
16

wind
Lane

wind
Name

2 Stuart Roche

Name
7 Sean Bolger
8 Jonathan Carleton
9 Nick Ennis
5 Neil Hubbard
3 Michael Deady
4 Allis McSweeney
2 Louise Kiernan
6 Daniel Doran

-1.3

Club

5 David HaycSLOT

4 Graham FI Crusaders

6 Ger Hensey

3 Eamon Deegan

7 Shane Sheridan

Aishling W.Navan

8 Heather Ja Cushenstown

31

31
24
23

33
31
34
17
32
64

Lane

Lane

Name
5 Patrick Whelen
6 Mark Kavanagh
7 Kenny Elliot
2 Conor McLaughlin
1 Graham Flynn
8 Eamonn Deegan

Name
4 Eoin Mulhall
3 Conor Mclaughlin
5 Kieran Kelly
7 Sean Bolger
2 Paul Breslin
6 Fintan Reilly

Clonliffe

Club
Tallaght AC

Crusaders
Bandon
Menapians
Leevale
Leevale
Clonliffe

Time

Club

uT

DSD

North Down
Srabane
Crusaders
Crusaders

Club
Crusaders
Srabane
Raheny
Tallaght AC
Cruasders
Dunleer

12.09
12.14
12.30
12.38
12.61
13.30
15.27

11.53

Time
11.55 dead heat
11.55 dead heat
11.68
11.86
11.91
12.08
12.12
did not start

Time
22.06
22.33
22.60
24.36
24.85
25.39

48.14
49.27
49.47
50.60
5141
51.83



7 35 8 David Cambell Donore 52.88

8 19 1 Nick Ennis Crusaders 53.50

Pole Vault 2.7 2.9 3.7 3.90 4.3
Joint 1st  Stuart Greene 0

Thomas Houliman 0

lan Rogers 0

Claire Wilkinson xx0 XXX

Kevin Byrne 0 xxx

David Farrell 0 xxx

Club 1 trail Trial 2 Trial 3 Trial 4

Shot
6 kg Matt Murphy Crusaders 0 9.7 9.99 9.83
3kg Fiona Tuite Fingallians 12.51 13.57 11.79
4kg O O'Brien Donore 10.59 10.32 11.37 11.62
6kg James Kelly Crusaders 12.13 12.15 12.63 12.72

Davy Taylor Crusaders 10.67 11.59 11.46 11.76
4kg Ailish Dunne Paralympic 6.62 6.39 6.54 6.63
4kg Nadine Lattimer Clonliffe 6.96 7.28 7.59 7.18
Long Jump

Mary McCloone 5.1 5.7















4.5 4.7
0 xxx
0 xxx
XXX

Trial 5 Trial 6 Best

10.01 10.27 10.27
13.36 12.95 13.57
10.65 10.29 11.62
12.74 12.32 12.74
11.5 11.35 11.76
6.88 6.28 6.63
7.15 7.81 7.81



